
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4478
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2002
EVALUATION OF NATIONAL FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAMME
BRIJLAL KHABRI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government have made any evaluation of the work done/achievements made under National Family Planning Programme during the Ninth Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the progress made by different States under this programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SHATRUGHAN SINHA)

(a) & (b) Evaluation of Family Planning Programme have been done by National Family Health Survey (1998-99) and Rapid House Hold Survey (1998&99). Apart from this, demographic indicators like Crude Birth Rate (CBR) and Total Fertility Rate (TFR) are yearly reviewed as impact indicators of the Programme implementation. Statements showing CBR and TFR for the Ninth Plan Period are enclosed at Annexure I & II.

Annexure-I

Sl.No   States/Union   1997    1998       1999      2000
 Territories

1       Andhra         22.5.   22.4       21.7      21.3
 Pradesh
2       Assam          28.2    27.9       27.0      28.9
3       Bihar          31.7    31.1       30.4      31.9
4       Gujarat        25.6    25.5       25.4      25.2
5       Haryana        28.3    27.6       26.8      26/9
6       Karnataka      22.7    22.0       22.3      22.0
7       Kerala         17.9    18.3       18.0      17.9
8       Madhya         31.9    30.7       30.7      31.4
 Pradesh
9       Maharashtra    23.1    22.5       21.1      21.0
10      Orissa         26.5    25.7       24.1      24.3
11      Punjab         23.4    22.4       21.5      21.6
12      Rajasthan      32.1    31.6       31.1      31.4
13      Tamil Nadu     19.0    19.2       19.3      19.3
14      Uttar Pradesh  33.5    32.4       32.1      32.8
15      West Bengal    22.4    21.3       20.7      20.7
16      Arunachal      21.4    22.5       22.3      22.3
 Pradesh
17      Chattisgarh    32.2    28.7       26.9      26.7
18      Delhi          21.2    19.4       20.3      20.3
19      Goa            14.2    14.3       14.3      14.3
20      Himachal       22.6    22.6       23.8      22.1
 Pradesh
21      Jammu &        N. A.   19.9       20.9      19.7
 Kashmir
22      Jharkhand      28.2    26.9       26.3      26.5
23      Manipur        19.7    19.0       18.6      18.3
24      Meghalaya      30.2    29.2       28.7      28.5
25      Mizoram        N.A.    15.8       17.0      16.0
26      Nagaland       N.A.    11.9       11.8      N.A.
27      Sikkim         19.8    20.9       21.6      21.8
28      Tripura        18.3    17.6       17.0      16.5
29      Uttaranchal    22.9    23.6       19.6      20.2
30      A& N Islands   18.6    17.7       18.1      19.1
31      Chandigarh     18.8    17.9       17.9      17.5
32      Dadra & Nagar  28.2    34.1       34.2      34.9
 Haveli


33      Daman & Diu    24.7    21.7       26.9      23.7
34      Lakshadweep    22.9    23.0       25.1      26.1
35      Pondicherry    18.4    18.2       17.7      17.8
27.2    26.5       26.1      25.8

Source: Sample Registration System.

ANNEXURE-II

Sl.No   States  1997 1998 1999

1       Andhra Pradesh 2.5 2.4 2.4
2       Assam  3.2 3.2 3.2
3       Bihar  4.4 4.3 4.5
4       Gujarat  3.0 3.0 3.0
5       Haryana  3.4 3.3 3.2
6       Karnataka 2.5 2.4 2.5
7       Kerala  1.8 1.8 1.8
8       Madhya Pradesh 4.0 3.9 3.9
9       Maharashtra 2.7 2.7 2.5
10      Orissa  3.0 2.9 2.7
11      Punjab  2.7 2.6 2.5
12      Rajasthan 4.2 4.1 4.2
13      Tamil Nadu 2.0 2.0 2.0
14      Uttar Pradesh 4.8 4.6 4.7
15      West Bengal 2.6 2.4 2.4

 All India 3.3 3.2 3.2
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